1 1			
2	Law Offices of RONALD M. STEIN, SBN 62897		
3	4521 Quail Lakes Drive Stockton, CA 95207-5257 Telephone: 209-957-9744		
4			
5	Facsimile: 209-957-3005		
6	Attorney for Applicant		
7			
8	WORKERS' COMPENSATION APPEALS BOARD		
9	OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
10			
11	Tiffany Anderson, WCAB Case: ADJ7004221, Applicant ADJ7010682, ADJ7004227,		
12	Applicant ADJ7010682, ADJ7004227, vs.		
13	San Joaquin County Mosquito and Vector		
14	Control District, and AIMS, NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS		
15	Defendant(s)		
16	Effective immediately, pleases note the following change of address:		
17	Tiffany Kay Anderson		
18	2 N. Avena Ave		
19	Lodi, CA 95242 209-263-1348 cell		
20	Please update the WCAB official address record with this change.		
21	Executed on: December 23, 2009, at Stockton, California.		
22	n		
23	Respectfully submitted,		
24	RONALD M. STEIN, INC. Proesional Law Corporation		
25			
26	byRonald M. Stein		
27	Attorney for Applicant		
28	Service by mail on parties as shown on attached proof of service.		

PROOF OF SERVICE - CCP 1013a(3) I am employed in the County of San Joaquin, State of California. I am over the age of 18 4 and not a party to the within action; my business address is 4521 Quail Lakes Drive, Stockton, CA 95207 (209) 957-9744. 5 6 On December 23, 2009, I served the attached: 7 CHANGE OF ADDRESS 8 WCAB Case: ADJ7004221, ADJ7010682, ADJ7004227, 9 by placing a copy of the original thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope addressed as follows: 10 State of California Mackenzie Dawson 11 Division of Workers' Compensation AIMS Workers' Compensation Appeals Board P.O. Box 269120 12 31 East Channel Street, #344 Sacramento, CA 95826 Stockton, CA 95202-2314 13 HAND DELIVERED Eric G. Helphrey, Esq. Stockwell, Harris, Woolverton & Muehl 14 1545 River Park Drive, Suite 330 Tiffany Kay Anderson 15 2 N. Avena Ave Sacramento, CA 95815-4616 Lodi, CA 95242 16 Michael Dixon Dameron Occupational Health Services 17 525 West Acacia Street Stockton, CA 95203 18 19 BY MAIL 20 I caused such envelope to be deposited in the mail with postage thereon fully prepaid. I am readily familiar with this firm's practice of collection and processing correspondence for mailing. It is 21 deposited with U.S. postage service on that same day in the ordinary course of business. I am aware that on motion of party served, service is presumed invalid if postal cancellation date 22 or postage meter date is more than one (1) day after date of deposit for mailing affidavit. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true 23 and correct. 24 Executed on December 23, 2009 at Stockton, California. 25

Mary Gonzale

28

26

27

## DOCUMENT SEPARATOR SHEET



Product Delivery Unit	ADJ		
Document Type	LEGAL DOCS		
Document Title PROOF OF SERVICE			
Document Date	12/23/2009 MM/DD/YYYY		
Author	CHRIS WEE		
Office Use Only			
Received Date	MM/DD/YYYY		